503255046 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3301664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL MILLS IP HOLDINGS II, LLC	06/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD., PO BOX 1113
Internal Address:	M04-A
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13627409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-583-8300 Phone:

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317 Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7291US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR. SIGNATURE: /Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=AssignmentII#page1.tif source=AssignmentII#page2.tif source=AssignmentII#page3.tif source=AssignmentII#page4.tif source=AssignmentII#page5.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is executed by the undersigned on this 1st day of June, 2012, pursuant to that certain Distribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof by (the "Distribution Agreement") and between General Mills IP Holdings II, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, Number One General Mills Blvd., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("Assignor"), and General Mills, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, Number One General Mills Blvd., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to assign the Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Distribution Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination and reissue applications associated therewith, all renewals and other rights associated therewith and all pre-issuance royalties and remedies against infringements thereof including, but not limited to, the right to collect for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

GENERAL MILLS IP HOLDINGS II, LLC

by its sole member:

General Mills, Inc.

By: Christopher A. Rauschl Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 11th day of July, 2012, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Minnesota, personally appeared Christopher A. Rauschl, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Seal:

Barbara a Grassman Notary Public

> BARBARA A. GROSSMAN Notary Public-Minnesota

fb.us.8664820.03

1

SCHEDULE A to PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patents

Patents					
Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,332,146	08/075,423	RIGHT PARALLELEPIPED PACKAGE INCLUDING NON- LINEAR FOLD LINE	4875USA	14 Jun 1993	26 Jul 1994
5,342,188	08/014,919	DEVICE FOR CRIMPING AND CUTTING DOUGH ROPES	4853USA	08 Feb 1993	30 Aug 1994
5,342,635	08/060,782	PUFFED EDIBLE FOAMS AND HIGH INTENSITY MICROWAVE METHOD OFPREPARATION	4837USA	12 May 1993	30 Aug 1994
5,453,383	08/259,709	METHOD OF APPLYING SUGAR COATING BY USING STEAM ASSISTEDDISCHARGE NOZZLE	4876USA	14 Jun 1994	26 Sep 1995
5,518,749	08/452,783	HIGH-SPEED EXTRUDATE WEAVING ASSEMBLY AND METHODS	4957USA	30 May 1995	21 May 1996
5,523,109	08/260,580	OAT FLOUR AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	4936USA	16 Jun 1994	04 Jun 1996
5,577,437	08/554,059	COOKER DIE REMOVABLY SECURING MECHANISM	4968USA	06 Nov 1995	26 Nov 1996
5,639,485	08/241,321	APPARATUS FOR MAKING A COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATE	4864USA	11 May 1994	17 Jun 1997
5,643,618	08/353,477	APPARATUS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNEDEXTRUDATES	4884USAC1	09 Dec 1994	01 Jul 1997
5,695,805	08/589,743	METHOD FOR PREPARING MULTISTRAND TWIST FOOD PIECES	4960USA	22 Jan 1996	09 Dec 1997
5,706,980	08/625,140	COMESTIBLES CONSUMPTION DEVICE	5594USA	01 Apr 1996	13 Jan 1998
5,709,902	08/354,563	METHOD FOR PREPARING A SUGAR COATED R-T-E CEREAL	4927USA	13 Dec 1994	20 Jan 1998
5,752,365	08/761,911	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR INSERTING PREMIUM ITEMS	5023USA	09 Dec 1996	19 May 1998
5,776,534	08/627,864	FOOD APPARATUS FOR FORMING MULTIPLE COLORED EXTRUDATES ANDMETHOD OF PREPARATION	4905USA	03 Apr 1996	07 Jul 1998
5,827,557	09/695,746	APPARATUS FOR MAKING A COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATE	4864USAD1	27 Jun 1996	27 Oct 1998
5,843,503	08/803,787	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING MULTIPLE PATTERNED EXTRUDATES	5050USA	24 Feb 1997	01 Dec 1998

2

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,874,120	08/924,484	METHOD FOR PREPARING MULTISTRAND TWIST FOOD PIECES	4960USAD1	19 Aug 1997	23 Feb 1999
5,876,775	08/776,847	TOPICAL COATING APPLYING APPARATUS AND METHODS	4937USA	24 Jan 1997	02 Mar 1999
5,919,503	08/900,263	FLAKED R-T-E CEREAL AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	5060USA	25 Jul 1997	06 Jul 1999
5,919,509	08/847,078	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING MULTIPLE FOOD EXTRUDATES	5044USA01	01 May 1997	06 Jul 1999
5,932,264	08/946,262	METHOD FOR PREPARING COOKED CEREAL DOUGH USING TWIN SCREW PRECONDITIONING EXTRUDER	5046USA	07 Oct 1997	03 Aug 1999
5,968,572	09/112,589	TOPICAL COATING APPLYING APPARATUS AND METHODS	4937USAD1	09 Jul 1998	19 Oct 1999
6,010,732	08/964,284	GRAIN BASED EXTRUDED PRODUCT AND PROCESS OF MAKING	5094USA	04 Nov 1997	04 Jan 2000
6,129,010	09/334,908	TWIN SCREW PRECONDITIONER UNIT AND METHOD	5046USAD1	17 Jun 1999	10 Oct 2000
6,143,338	09/172,401	PUFFED FOOD PRODUCT HAVING BODY WITH INTERSECTING COLORED LINES	4864USAD3	14 Oct 1998	07 Nov 2000
6,143,339	09/360,830	METHOD FOR MAKING A COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATE	4864USAD4	26 Jul 1999	07 Nov 2000
6,143,342	08/849,848	APPARATUS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATES	4884USA	23 May 1997	07 Nov 2000
6,149,965	09/005,675	CEREAL PRODUCTS WITH INULIN AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	5069USA	12 Jan 1998	21 Nov 2000
6,156,360	09/366,424	STABILIZED ANNATTO- CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT	5055USAD1	02 Aug 1999	05 Dec 2000
6,167,798	09/552,741	COOKER DIE AND ROTARY CUTTER REMOVABLY SECURING MECHANISM	5241USA	19 Apr 2000	02 Jan 2001
6,174,553	09/503,953	R-T-E CEREALS WITH CALCIUM CONTAINING PRE-SWEETENER COATING AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	5288USA	14 Feb 2000	16 Jan 2001
6,180,158	09/107,168	PROCESS FOR AERATED CONFECTION	5014USA	12 Jun 1998	30 Jan 2001
6,183,788	09/262,508	FLAKED R-T-E CEREAL (AMENDED)	5060USAD1	02 Mar 1999	06 Feb 2001

ENCAPSULATION OF CONTROLLED RELEASE PARTICLES	Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,210,741 09/451,551 GRAIN BASED, EXTRUDED PRODUCT PREPARATION 6,251,452 09/298,716 APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATES 6,309,686 09/629,496 MULTI-COLORED AERATED CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING 6,387,421 09/135,961 APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, PATTERNED EXTRUDATES 6,387,422 09/107,169 DRIED MARSHMALLOW METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, PATTERNED EXTRUDATES 6,387,432 09/107,169 DRIED MARSHMALLOW METHODS OF PREPARATION FOR INCREASING BOWL LIFE 6,391,372 09/697,172 STABILIZED ANNATTO-CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT FOR RTE CEREAL 6,436,455 09/107,170 MULTI-COLORED AERATED CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS 6,444,249 08/937,297 STABILIZED ANNATTO-CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT FOR RTE CEREAL 6,495,179 09/298,715 APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS 6,495,179 09/298,715 APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD CO PREPARATION 6,579,555 09/660,515 CONFECTIONERY FOOD PIECE HAVING COLORED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,746,707 10/042,835 CONFECTIONERY FOOD PIECE HAVING COLORED FINE LINE 6,713,777 09/781,582 CONFECTIONERY FOOD PIECE HAVING COLORED FOR EXAMENATION CEREAL PRODUCTS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 FOOD PREPARATION FOOD PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 FOOD PREPARATION FOOD PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 FOOD PREPARATION FOOD PREPARATION FOOD PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 FOOD PREPARATION F	6,190,591	09/269,763	ENCAPSULATION OF CONTROLLED RELEASE	5234USA02	17 May 1999	20 Feb 2001
PRODUCT PRÉPARATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATES S100USA 23 Apr 1999 26 Jun 2001 26 Jun 2001 27 Jun 2001 27 Jun 2001 28 J	6,207,216	09/298,714	AERATED CONFECTION AND	5134USA	23 Apr 1999	27 Mar 2001
FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNED EXTRUDATES	6,210,741	09/451,551		5094USAC1	01 Dec 1999	03 Apr 2001
CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING 6,387,421 09/135,961 APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, PATTERNED EXTRUDATES 6,387,432 09/107,169 DRIED MARSHMALLOW METHODS OF PREPARATION FOR INCREASING BOWL LIFE 6,391,372 09/697,172 STABILIZED ANNATTO- CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT FOR RTE CEREAL CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS 6,444,249 08/937,297 STABILIZED ANNATTO- CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT 6,495,179 09/298,715 APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,579,555 09/660,515 CONFECTIONERY POOD PIECE HAVING COLORED FINE LINE 6,746,707 10/042,835 CONFECTIONERY FOOD PIECE HAVING COLORED FINE LINE 6,913,775 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 PORTABLE, SIDE-BY-SIDE COMPARTMENT CONSUMBLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,251,452	09/298,716	FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, COMPLEXLY PATTERNED	5100USA		26 Jun 2001
FOR MAKING MULTIPLE, PATTERNED EXTRUDATES	6,309,686	09/629,496	CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS	5141USAD1	31 Jul 2000	30 Oct 2001
METHODS OF PREPARATION FOR INCREASING BOWL LIFE	6,387,421		FOR MAKING MULTIPLE,	5050USAD1	18 Aug 1998	14 May 2002
CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT FOR RTE CEREAL CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT FOR RTE CEREAL CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS S141USA 12 Jun 1998 20 Aug 2002 CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS S141USA 12 Jun 1998 20 Aug 2002 CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION CONFECTIONERY FOOD PIECE CARAMEL PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION COREAL PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION CONFECTIONERY FOOTO CONFECTIONER	6,387,432	09/107,169	METHODS OF PREPARATION	5109USA	12 Jun 1998	14 May 2002
CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS STABILIZED ANNATTO-CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT 5055USA 27 Sep 1997 03 Sep 2002 06,495,179 09/298,715 APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 5153USA 23 Apr 1999 17 Dec 2002 17 Jun 2003 18 Jun 2004 19 Jun 2005 10/042,835 LAMINATED MULTI-LAYERED CEREAL PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION 5579USA 08 Jan 2002 08 Jun 2004 10/042,835 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 5429USWO 23 Apr 2001 05 Jul 2005 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 5515USA 12 Feb 2001 05 Jul 2005 10/275,444 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,391,372	09/697,172	CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT	5055USAC1	27 Oct 2000	21 May 2002
CARAMEL FOOD COLORANT 6,495,179 09/298,715 APPEARANCE MODIFIED AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 17 Dec 2002 17 Dec 2002 18 Dec 2002 18 Dec 2002 19 Dec 2003 19 Dec 2003 19 Dec 2003 19 Dec 2004 19 Dec 2005 19 Dec	6,436,455	09/107,170		5141USA	12 Jun 1998	20 Aug 2002
AERATED CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,579,555	6,444,249	08/937,297		5055USA	27 Sep 1997	03 Sep 2002
HAVING COLORED FINE LINE 6,746,707 10/042,835 LAMINATED MULTI-LAYERED CEREAL PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION 6,913,775 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 PORTABLE, SIDE-BY-SIDE COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,495,179	09/298,715	AERATED CONFECTION AND	5153USA	23 Apr 1999	17 Dec 2002
CEREAL PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION 6,913,775 10/275,444 FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 PORTABLE, SIDE-BY-SIDE COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,579,555	09/660,515		5100USAD1	12 Sep 2000	17 Jun 2003
WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION 6,913,777 09/781,582 PORTABLE, SIDE-BY-SIDE COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,746,707	10/042,835	CEREAL PRODUCTS AND	5579USA	08 Jan 2002	08 Jun 2004
COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS, ESPECIALLY CEREAL AND MILK	6,913,775	10/275,444	WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD	5429USWO	23 Apr 2001	05 Jul 2005
L / 021 525 10/656 844 RECLOSEARLE CARTON 16280HS 105 San 2002 107 Anr 2006	6,913,777 7,021,525	09/781,582 10/656,844	COMPARTMENT CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR SEPARATELY STORING AND DISPENSING TWO CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS,	5515USA 6280US	12 Feb 2001 05 Sep 2003	05 Jul 2005 04 Apr 2006

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,235,276	10/669,222	HIGH PROTEIN PUFFED FOOD PRODUCT AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6299US	24 Sep 2003	26 Jun 2007
7,413,760	11/203,765	PUFFED GRAIN FLAKE AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6691US	15 Aug 2005	19 Aug 2008
7,431,954	11/168,308	FOOD PRODUCTS FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	5429US-C1	29 Jun 2005	07 Oct 2008
7,449,209	10/207,601	METHOD AND INGREDIENT FOR INCREASING SOLUBLE FIBER CONTENT TO ENHANCE BILE ACID BINDING, INCREASE VISCOSITY, AND INCREASE HYPOCHOLESTEROLEMIC PROPERTIES	6027US	29 Jul 2002	11 Nov 2008
7,494,683	10/756,063	METHODS FOR PREPARING OAT BRAN ENRICHED IN BETA- GLUCAN AND OAT PRODUCTS PREPARED THEREFROM	6318US	13 Jan 2004	24 Feb 2009
7,763,298	11/975,656	METHODS OF MAKING VACUUM PACKAGED FOOD PRODUCTS [AMENDED]	6023US-D1	19 Oct 2007	27 Jul 2010
7,803,413	11/263,360	ENCAPSULATION OF READILY OXIDIZABLE COMPONENTS	6735US	31 Oct 2005	28 Sep 2010
7,803,414	11/500,545	ENCAPSULATION OF READILY OXIDIZABLE COMPONENTS	6735US- CIP1	08 Aug 2006	28 Sep 2010
7,882,959	12/536,706	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCALPING FOOD PIECES	7106US	06 Aug 2009	08 Feb 2011
7,959,961	11/347,134	FOOD PRODUCTS CONTAINING RICE BRAN OIL	6561US	03 Feb 2006	14 Jun 2011
7,976,888	11/858,934	METHODS FOR PREPARING OAT BRAN ENRICHED IN BETA- GLUCAN AND OAT PRODUCTS PREPARED THEREFROM	7078US	21 Sep 2007	12 Jul 2011
8,097,290	12/389,537	METHODS FOR PREPARING OAT BRAN ENRICHED IN BETA- GLUCAN AND OAT PRODUCTS PREPARED THEREFROM	6318US-D2	20 Feb 2009	17 Jan 2012
8,105,642	10/620,038	SOFT DRIED MARSHMALLOW AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6126US	15 Jul 2003	31 Jan 2012
8,114,462	12/389,049	METHODS FOR PREPARING OAT BRAN ENRICHED IN BETA- GLUCAN AND OAT PRODUCTS PREPARED THEREFROM	6318US-D1	19 Feb 2009	14 Feb 2012
8,119,174	11/114,485	LOW SUGAR PRESWEETENED DRY COATED CEREALS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6519US	26 Apr 2005	21 Feb 2012

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
8,137,720	11/114,453	LOW SUGAR PRESWEETENED COATED CEREALS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6495US	26 Apr 2005	20 Mar 2012
8,142,831	12/924,428	ENCAPSULATION OF READILY OXIDIZABLE COMPONENTS	6735US01	27 Sep 2010	27 Mar 2012
D399,742	065,445	CARTON TOP	5024USA	29 Nov 1996	20 Oct 1998
D403,485	065,077	FOOD PRODUCT (DESIGN)	5016USA	21 Jan 1997	05 Jan 1999
D460,240	29/111,589	CEREAL BAR HAVING A CEREAL PIECE INCLUDED THEREON	5358USA	30 Sep 1999	16 Jul 2002
D572,427	29/236,347	CEREAL FLAKE WITH TOPICAL PIECES	D6746US	15 Aug 2005	08 Jul 2008
D574,577	29/236,346	CEREAL PIECE	D6745US	15 Aug 2005	12 Aug 2008
D598,634	29/329,747	FOOD PRODUCT	D7244US	19 Dec 2008	25 Aug 2009
D598,635	29/329,736	FOOD PRODUCT	D7211US	19 Dec 2008	25 Aug 2009
D639,526	29/355,408	CEREAL PIECE	D7434US	08 Feb 2010	14 Jun 2011
5,204,135	07/821,208	SAUCES FOR RETORTABLE FOOD PRODUCTS	P5350US	16 Jan 1992	20 Apr 1993
5,368,877	07/971,420	METHOD OF PRODUCING FIRM SHELF STABLE FOOD PRODUCTS	P5350USB	04 Nov 1992	29 Nov 1994
5,405,638	07/943,274	METHOD OF PRODUCING FIRM SHELF STABLE FOOD PRODUCTS	P5350USA	10 Sep 1992	11 Apr 1995
5,441,757	08/350,383	METHOD OF PRODUCING FIRM SHELF STABLE FOOD PRODUCTS	P5350USE	05 Dec 1994	15 Aug 1995
6,692,779	09/277,627	FOOD PRODUCTS WITH BIOCONTROL PRESERVATION	P5630US	26 Mar 1999	17 Feb 2004
6,869,631	10/229,983	METHOD FOR INFUSING MEAT PRODUCTS WITH A STARCH BINDER SOLUTION	P5748US	28 Aug 2002	22 Mar 2005
7,269,934	10/657,583	TACO SHELL NESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6197US	08 Sep 2003	18 Sep 2007
7,306,444	10/421,484	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMING FOOD PRODUCTS BY GRADUAL COMPRESSION	P5696US	22 Apr 2003	11 Dec 2007
7,377,086	11/445,281	TACO SHELL NESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6197US-D1	02 Jun 2006	27 May 2008
7,387,809	11/012,432	PROCESS FOR PREPARING THERMALLY PROCESSED MEAT PRODUCTS [AMENDED]	P5748US- D1	15 Dec 2004	17 Jun 2008
7,579,030	10/771,859	FOOD PRODUCTS WITH BIOCONTROL PRESERVATION AND METHOD	P5630USA- D1	03 Feb 2004	25 Aug 2009
7,861,881	11/437,844	REMOVABLE OVERCAP FOR MICROWAVEABLE PACKAGED GOOD ARTICLE	6806US- CIP1	19 May 2006	04 Jan 2011
7,922,639	11/889,703	TACO SHELL NESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6197US-C1	15 Aug 2007	12 Apr 2011

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
8,011,524	11/261,110	MICROWAVEABLE PACKAGED GOOD ARTICLE OVERCAP	6476US	28 Oct 2005	06 Sep 2011
D515,274	29/221,134	FOOD PRODUCT	D6617US	12 Jan 2005	21 Feb 2006
D537,355	29/245,428	BOTTLE	D6539US	22 Dec 2005	27 Feb 2007
D590,126	29/268,095	SQUARE BOTTOM TACO SHELL	D6065US	30 Oct 2006	14 Apr 2009
D629,586	29/343,778	SHAPED TORTILLA	D7391US	18 Sep 2009	28 Dec 2010
D655886	29/333,082	SQUARE BOTTOM TACO SHELL	D6065US- D1	03 Mar 2009	20 Mar 2012

Applications

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent	Filing Date
10/010 050	CDANIO.	Ref. No.	
12/618,952	GRANOLA AND GRANOLA PRODUCTS CONTAINING CHOCOLATE AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7081US	16 Nov 2009
12/758,441	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING MULTIPLE FOOD EXTRUDATES	7291US	12 Apr 2010
12/507,194	FRUIT PRODUCTS CONTAINING OMEGA-3 FATTY ACIDS	7213US	22 Jul 2009
60/649,866	FOOD PRODUCTS CONTAINING RICE BRAN OIL	6561USPRV	03 Feb 2005
12/389,570	METHODS FOR PREPARING OAT BRAN ENRICHED IN BETA-GLUCAN AND OAT PRODUCTS PREPARED THEREFROM	6318US-D3	20 Feb 2009
60/565,473	LOW SUGAR PRESWEETENED COATED CEREALS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6495USPRV	26 Apr 2004
11/146,799	REDUCED SUGAR ELASTIC THIN SHEETED FOOD DOUGH	6605US	07 Jun 2005
11/570,622	CULTURES ENCAPSULATED WITH CHOCOLATE FOOD PRODUCTS COATED WITH CHOCOLATE AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	6525WOUS	14 Dec 2006
12/446,610	BREAKFAST CEREAL WITH NON-ALLERGENIC NATURAL NUT FLAVOR AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	6903WOUS	12 Oct 2009
12/212,149	AERATED CONFECTIONS CONTAINING NONHYDRATED STARCH AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7054US	17 Sep 2008

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent	Filing Date
12/256,098	SUGAR FREE AND SUGAR REDUCED	Ref. No. 6479US	22 Oct 2008
	AERATED CONFECTIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION		
12/368,581	HIGH FIBER SHREDDED CEREAL AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	7149US	10 Feb 2009
12/606,241	HIGH FIBER SHELF STABLE TOASTER PASTRIES AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7150US	27 Oct 2009
12/604,509	COATED DRIED FRUIT AND METHODS	7214US	23 Oct 2009
12/730,739	COATED DRIED FRUIT AND METHODS	7214US- CIP1	24 Mar 2010
12/652,054	REDUCED SUGAR PRE-SWEETENED BREAKFAST CEREALS COMPRISING TRI- AND TETRA SACCHARIDES AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7131US	05 Jan 2010
61/354,383	PUFFED OAT BASED BREAKFAST CEREAL OF ENHANCED SALTY FLAVOR PERCEPTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	7476USPRV	14 Jun 2010
12/259,314	METHOD AND INGREDIENT FOR INCREASING SOLUBLE FIBER CONTENT TO ENHANCE BILE ACID BINDING, INCREASE VISCOSITY, AND INCREASE HYPOCHOLESTEROLEMIC PROPERTIES	6027US-D1	28 Oct 2008
12/823,923	DENSIFIED PARTICULATE PACKAGED PRODUCTS	7207US01	25 Jun 2010
61/360,555	REDUCED SUCROSE SUGAR COATINGS FOR CEREALS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7320US01	01 Jul 2010
13/079,355	CEREAL BARS CONTAINING INULIN AND THEIR METHODS OF MANUFACTURE	5229US01	04 Apr 2011
13/116,132	PUFFED OAT BASED BREAKFAST CEREAL OF ENHANCED SALTY FLAVOR PERCEPTION AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	7476US01	26 May 2011
13/173,298	REDUCED SUCROSE SUGAR COATINGS FOR CEREALS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	7320US02	30 Jun 2011

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date
61/537,375	METHODS FOR MAINTAINING PLANT PRODUCTION CAPACITY AND REDUCING CLUMPING OF CEREALS	7448US01	21 Sep 2011
61/537,354	REDUCED SUCROSE PRE-SWEETENED BREAKFAST CEREAL AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	7547US01	21 Sep 2011
13/361,396	SOFT DRIED MARSHMALLOW AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6126US01	30 Jan 2012
13/371,621	LOW SUGAR PRESWEETENED COATED CEREALS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	6495US01	13 Feb 2012
13/372,977	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING CEREAL FLAKES	7637US01	14 Feb 2012
29/413,325	CEREAL FLAKES	7637US02	14 Feb 2012
61/605,561	METHOD OF PRODUCING GLUTEN FREE OATS	7688US01	01 Mar 2012
60/584,907	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMING FOOD PRODUCTS BY GRADUAL COMPRESSION	6308USPRV	01 Jul 2004
11/570,619	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMING A PRESSED, BAKED FOOD PRODUCT	6308WOUS	14 Dec 2006
60/893,402	FLAVORED TACO SHELLS	6957USPRV	07 Mar 2007
12/044,520	FLAVORED TACO SHELLS	6957US	07 Mar 2008
12/429,594	SOFT SHAPED TORTILLAS	6910US	24 Apr 2009
11/956,436	FOIL MEMBRANE LID	6870US	14 Dec 2007

* * *